(100) feet and collector streets shall be perpendicular to intersections 
for at least one hundred fifty (150) feet.  Corners shall be rounded 
with a radius of not less than twenty-five (25) feet.  Center lines of 
alternate side streets shall not be closer than one hundred twenty 
five (125) feet, measured along the center line.  Wherever a cul-de-
sac or local access road intersects with a collector or arterial road, a 
minimum sight distance of two hundred fifty (250) feet shall be 
required in each direction along the major road. 

5.6.2.4 Grades – Street grades shall have a maximum allowable grade of